14.02
Gauges
14
5
Product group
Order example:
MKA-A1
MKA-00, with external pressure transducer
MKA, with integrated pressure transducer
Calibration or test chart:	 see chapter "Technical Information"
Pressure transducers:	 see chapter "Pressure Transducers"
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	 two limit switches	 with LED display, 230 V AC, 1 A, hysteresis 2% FS 	 MKA- . . S	 +50,00
	 linearity < 0.2% FS	 from 100 mbar		  MKA- . . B	 +60,00
	 4…20 mA output signal	 impedance < 500 Ω		  MKA- . . A	 +50,00
	 4…20 mA input signal	 internal resistance 100 Ω		  MKA-00A	 +48,00
	 Pa indication	 < 20 mbar: indication Pa	 > 20 mbar: indication kPa	 MKA- . . P	 +21,00
	 230 V AC	 supply voltage		  MKA- . . V	 +33,00
	 RS232*1	 interface, 8 bit without parity	 MKA- . . R	 +175,00
	 deviant measurement range	 to be indicated on order	 MKA-XX	 +20,00
	 1.0	 4.0	 1.0	 0.25	 0 …   1	mbar	 MKA-A1	 377,00
	 0.3	 2.5	 0.8	 0.25	 0 …  2.5	mbar	 MKA-A2	 377,00
	 0.3	 1.2	 0.8	 0.25	 0 …   5	mbar	 MKA-A5	 350,00
	 0.2	 1.0	 0.8	 0.25	 0 …  10	mbar	 MKA-B1	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.7	 0.35	 0 …  20	mbar	 MKA-B2	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.7	 0.35	 0 …  50	mbar	 MKA-B5	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.5	 0.35	 0 … 100	mbar	 MKA-C1	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.5	 0.75	 0 … 200	mbar	 MKA-C2	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.5	 1.50	 0 … 500	mbar	 MKA-C5	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.5	 3.0	 -1 …   1	 bar	 MKA-V1	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.5	 3.0	 0 …   1	 bar	 MKA-01	 350,00
	 0.1	 1.0	 0.5	 4.0	 0 …   2	 bar	 MKA-02	 377,00
	 0.1	 2.0	 0.5	 10	 0 …   8	 bar 	 MKA-08	 377,00
	 0.1	 2.0	 0.5	 12	 0 …  10	 bar	 MKA-10	 419,00
	 0.1	 2.3 mbar	 1 mbar	 3.3	 0.7… 1.1	 barabs	 MKA-S1	 377,00
0 … 1 mbar / 1000 bar
pressure, vacuum, differential pressure
.